

S.no	Page	Section	Sub-Section	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Pg.60	Technical Specifications for Server Type 1 (2x32) - Rack Server	OS Support	<p>Certification and compliance (as on date of bid submission):</p> <p>Microsoft Windows Server and Hyper-V: OEM Should have certification for Windows Servers 2016 and later versions.</p> <p>VMWare: OEM Should have certification for VMWare Esxi 6.7 and later versions.</p> <p>Red Hat-Enterprise Linux (RHEL): OEM Should have certification for RHEL 7.9 and higher versions.</p> <p>For Red hat OpenShift container platform 4.8-4.12 and 4.13-4.X should be supported.</p> <p>(Documentary proof should be attached).</p>	<p>Certification and compliance (as on date of bid submission):</p> <p>Microsoft Windows Server and Hyper-V: OEM Should have certification for Windows Servers 2019 and later versions.</p> <p>VMWare: OEM Should have certification for VMWare Esxi 7.0 and later versions.</p> <p>Red Hat-Enterprise Linux (RHEL): OEM Should have certification for RHEL 8.0 and higher versions.</p> <p>For Red hat OpenShift container platform 4.8-4.12 and 4.13-4.X should be supported.</p> <p>(Documentary proof should be attached).</p>
2	page 63	Technical Specifications for Server Type 2 (1x32) - Rack Server	OS Support	<p>Certification and compliance (as on date of bid submission):</p> <p>Microsoft Windows Server and Hyper-V: OEM Should have certification for Windows Servers 2016 and later versions.</p> <p>VMWare: OEM Should have certification for VMWare Esxi 6.7 and later versions.</p> <p>Red Hat-Enterprise Linux (RHEL): OEM Should have certification for RHEL 7.9 and higher versions.</p> <p>For Red hat OpenShift container platform 4.8-4.12 and 4.13-4.X should be supported.</p> <p>(Documentary proof should be attached).</p>	<p>Certification and compliance (as on date of bid submission):</p> <p>Microsoft Windows Server and Hyper-V: OEM Should have certification for Windows Servers 2019 and later versions.</p> <p>VMWare: OEM Should have certification for VMWare Esxi 7.0 and later versions.</p> <p>Red Hat-Enterprise Linux (RHEL): OEM Should have certification for RHEL 8.0 and higher versions.</p> <p>For Red hat OpenShift container platform 4.8-4.12 and 4.13-4.X should be supported.</p> <p>(Documentary proof should be attached).</p>

3	Page 66	Technical Specifications for Server Type 3 (1x8) - Rack Server	OS Support	<p>Certification and compliance (as on date of bid submission):</p> <p>Microsoft Windows Server and Hyper-V: OEM Should have certification for Windows Servers 2016 and later versions.</p> <p>VMWare: OEM Should have certification for VMWare Esxi 6.7 and later versions.</p> <p>Red Hat-Enterprise Linux (RHEL): OEM Should have certification for RHEL 7.9 and higher versions.</p> <p>For Red hat OpenShift container platform 4.8-4.12 and 4.13-4.X should be supported.</p> <p>(Documentary proof should be attached).</p>	<p>Certification and compliance (as on date of bid submission):</p> <p>Microsoft Windows Server and Hyper-V: OEM Should have certification for Windows Servers 2019 and later versions.</p> <p>VMWare: OEM Should have certification for VMWare Esxi 7.0 and later versions.</p> <p>Red Hat-Enterprise Linux (RHEL): OEM Should have certification for RHEL 8.0 and higher versions.</p> <p>For Red hat OpenShift container platform 4.8-4.12 and 4.13-4.X should be supported.</p> <p>(Documentary proof should be attached).</p>
4	Page 01	Last date for submission of bid	Instruction to Bidders	Last Date for receipt of bids 17.01.2024 at 03:00 PM	Last Date for receipt of bids 22.01.2024 at 03:00 PM